

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.19749 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
3)	17.9.2021	<u>DVSS,J</u> Learned Gov0ernment Pleader for Services-I again seeks time to get his instructions. Since the petitioner apprehends that all the posts will be filled up, there shall be an interim direction as prayed for in I.A.No.1 of 2021 to keep one post vacant till 24.9.2021. Learned Government Pleader states that he will get instructions by 24.9.2021. For instructions, post on 24.09.2021 in the 'Motion List'. GR <u>DVSS,J</u>	

